

All Other Masters

College of Science &

Health Professions,

Cleveland State University GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule NON RESIDENT - DOMESTIC

College of Science

All College of

Business Students

Spring 2019 **Summer 2019** College of College of Education & Human Education & Human (not including EMBA, School of Nursing

Fall 2018

Credit Hours	All Other Masters Non Resident Domestic Students	Occupational Therapy (MOT) and Speech & Hearing (MSPH) Students	& Health Professions, MSHS Students	(not including EMBA, Global AMBA, or Mobile AMBA Students)	School of Nursing - MSN Students	Education & Human Services, Master of Gifted Education (On-Line Program)	Education & Human Services, Master of Urban Secondary Teaching (MUST)
1	\$932.30	\$992.85	\$961.70	\$1,001.95	\$555.45	\$620.45	\$620.45
2	1,864.60	1,985.70	1,923.40	2,003.90	1,110.90	1,240.90	1,240.90
3	2,796.90	2,978.55	2,885.10	3,005.85	1,666.35	1,861.35	1,861.35
4	3,729.20	3,971.40	3,846.80	4,007.80	2,221.80	2,481.80	2,481.80
5	4,661.50	4,964.25	4,808.50	5,009.75	2,777.25	3,102.25	3,102.25
6	5,593.80	5,957.10	5,770.20	6,011.70	3,332.70	3,722.70	3,722.70
7	6,526.10	6,949.95	6,731.90	7,013.65	3,888.15	4,343.15	4,343.15
8	7,458.40	7,942.80	7,693.60	8,015.60	4,443.60	4,963.60	4,963.60
9	8,390.70	8,935.65	8,655.30	9,017.55	4,999.05	5,584.05	5,584.05
10	9,323.00	9,928.50	9,617.00	10,019.50	5,554.50	6,204.50	6,204.50
11	10,255.30	10,921.35	10,578.70	11,021.45	6,109.95	6,824.95	6,824.95
12	11,187.60	11,914.20	11,540.40	12,023.40	6,665.40	7,445.40	7,445.40
13	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85
14	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85
15	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85
16	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85
17	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85
18	12,119.90	12,907.05	12,502.10	13,025.35	7,220.85	8,065.85	8,065.85

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and above.

	ALLOCATION of TUITION								
	1 Credit Hour								
Instructional Fee:	\$870.40	\$930.95	\$899.80	\$940.05	\$493.55	\$558.55	\$558.55		
General Fee:	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40		
Technology Fee:	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50		

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)					
Athletic Fee	\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours				
Billing Service Fee	\$50.00				
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee	\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
Career Services Fee	\$4.00 per credit hour				
Collection Fee	\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance				
E-Learning Fee	\$25.00 per credit hour				
Engineering Fee	\$17.00 per credit hour				
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)	\$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
Late Registration Fee	\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4				
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)	Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)				
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees	\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)				
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)	\$35.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.				
Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaned	ous course fees.				
 See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/tre Mobile AMBA, Diversity Management, MPH, MFA) and the University's Offic 	easuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on special program fees (EMBA, Global AMBA, ial Refund Schedules.				
	hal Refund Schedules.				

• or by the monthly nrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

• After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved June 20, 2017

This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.